<del>,</del>	06-21	-2006	Docket No.:	294-19	07 PCT/US
FORM PTO-1595 (Mödified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			- U.S		RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💌	▼ 10320	616 <b>9</b> 4	V		<b>v v</b>
To the Director of the United S	ates Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the	e attached origina	al docun	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam		ress of receiving agnostics B.V. blewaterplein 50		es):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	Kamer Ee1979			
3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment	Merger	3015 GE Rotterda	<u>m</u>	,	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	State	/Prov.:	
Other		Country: The Ne	etherlands	_ ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 16, 2006		Additional name(s) &	address(es)		☐ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or paten</li> <li>If this document is being filed toget</li> </ol>		the execution date	of the applicatic	n isa	<ul> <li>1</li> <li>1</li></ul>
Patent Application No. 10/506,056	Filing date 01/24/2005	B. Paten	t No.(s)	IANCE SECTION	UNIT PORTE RECORDS
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🖾 I	No	al a	5 R0S
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	•	6. Total number o	f applications a	nd pate	nts involved: 1
Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$	40.00
Registration No. 29,281			•		ency should be
Address: Hoffmann & Baron,	LLP	credited or	debited to depo	osit acco	ount
6900 Jericho Turnpike		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 200		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
City: Syosset	State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	08-2461			
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>11791</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.		or use this space	prrect and any	attache	
Ronald J. Baron	U Low	H fi Da	<u>*</u> "		June 15, 2006
Name of Person Signir	-	Signature	and document:	3	Date
00000006 082461 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Director of the United Sta		mation to: )ffice		IT
1					 20ME·0351

REEL: 017977 FRAME: 0354

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam, a university duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal place of business at Dr. Molewaterplein 50, 3015 GE Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights in the patent applications as indicated in the attached schedule, and of the inventions enclosed and claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, River Diagnostics B.V., a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal office and place of business at Dr. Molewaterplein 50, Kamer Ee1979, 3015 GE Rotterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States, as disclosed in said patent applications, any patents granted thereon, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the intellectual property rights hereby transferred,

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR	has caused	this instrument to	be executed by its duly
authorised officer this		day of	May	, 200_6

**Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam** 

2

(Signature)

Mrs. dr. Josée C.M. van Eijndhoven (Name)

\_\_\_\_\_(Title)

. ..

## PATENT SCHEDULE Assignment from Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam to River Diagnostics B.V.

,\*

1.41

ł

# UNITED STATES of AMERICA

Patent (application)		Filing/grant date		
10/480,479		December 17, 2003		
10/506,056		August 27, 2004		

PATENT REEL: 017977 FRAME: 0356

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):Puppels, et al.Application No:10/506,056Filed:January 24, 2005Title:Depth Selective PH Measurement and UV Exposure MeasurementDocket:294-197 PCT/USDated:June 15, 2006

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 On June 15, 2006

001 Signature:

# **REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT**

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover sheet for Patents, PTO-1595, for the above-identified patent. Please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 for the required recordation fee of \$40.00. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted

Ronald J. Baron Registration No: 29,281 Attorney for Applicants

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 RJB/jmi

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):Puppels, et al.Application No:10/506,056Filed:January 24, 2005Title:Depth Selective PH Measurement and UV Exposure MeasurementDocket:294-197 PCT/USDated:June 15, 2006

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 On June 15, 2006

901 Signature:

# **REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT**

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover sheet for Patents, PTO-1595, for the above-identified patent. Please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 for the required recordation fee of \$40.00. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted

Ronald J. Baron/ Registration No: 29,281 Attorney for Applicants

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 RJB/jmi

> PATENT REEL: 017977 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 06/19/2006**